
 
 

2025 Homeless Point In Time Count  
City Count Leads and Meeting Locations 

 
Camarillo:  

City Count Lead: Jason Havelka #805-535-6204 or Jason.Havelka@ventura.org 
Meeting Location: Camarillo Police Department, 3701 Las Posas Road (Community Room) 
Meeting Time: 6:00am  

Fillmore/Piru: 
City Count Lead: Christina Villaseñor #805-732-7424 or cvillasenor@fillmoreca.gov  
Meeting Location: Fillmore Starbucks in the VONS shopping center, 650 W. Ventura Street 
Meeting Time: 6:30am  

Moorpark: 
 City Count Lead: Morgan Saveliff #805-654-2608 or morgan.saveliff@ventura.org  

Meeting Location: Moorpark Sheriff’s Station, 610 Spring Rd. 
Meeting Time: 6:30am  

Ojai/Oakview: 
City Count Lead: Whitney Nunes #805-640-3320 or Whitneyn@helpofojai.org  
Meeting Location: Help of Ojai, 108 S. Montgomery Street 
Meeting Time: 6:30am  

Oxnard: 
City Count Lead: Michael Skinner #805-385-8033 or michael.skinner@oxnard.org 
Meeting Location: 201 W. Carmelita Court (Community Room) 
Meeting Time: 6:00am 

Port Hueneme:  
City Count Lead: Christina Cabral #805-290-7389 or Christina.Cabral@ventura.org 
Meeting Location: Port Hueneme Police Department, 250 N. Ventura Road 
Meeting Time: 6:00am  

Santa Paula: 
City Count Lead: Nomi Marrufo # or nomi@spiritsp.org 
Meeting Location: Spirit of Santa Paula, 1498 E. Harvard Blvd. 
Meeting Time: 7:00am  

Simi Valley: 
City Count Lead: Cynthia McCullough #805-583-6759 or CMcCullough@simivalley.org 
Meeting Location: Senior Center at the Civic Center Room 106/107– 3900 Avenida Simi 
Meeting Time: 6:30am  

Thousand Oaks/Newbury Park: 
City Count Lead: Hannah Blitstein #805-496-4948, x306 or HannahB@manymansions.org  
Meeting Location: Many Mansions Hillcrest Villas Apartment Community, 2726 E. Hillcrest Drive 
Meeting Time: Contact City Lead directly for meeting time 

Ventura/Saticoy: 
City Count Lead: Lee Sherman #805-658-4718 or lsherman@cityofventura.ca.gov  
Meeting Location: Contact City Lead directly for meeting location 
Meeting Time: 6:00am  

 
Please contact Jenn Harkey at 805-658-4342 with any questions on coverage for services sites, meal 
programs and encampment locations. Thank you. 
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